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- WESTERN TESTING CO.
SUBSURFACE PRESSURE SURVEY

DATE: 2/21/84
CUSTOMER: LUCKY STRIKE EXPLORATION INC.

I

NC.

WELL:s 1 TEST: 1

ELEVATION (KB): 1352 . FORMATION:
SECTIDN: 36 g TOWNSHIP: 2
RANGE: J3E COUNTY: BUTLER

GAUGE SN #5666 RANGE: 3950

INTERVAL TEST FROM: 2405 FT TO: 2455 FT
DEPTH OF SELECTIVE ZONE:s FT

TICKET #3198
LEASE: DYCK
GEOLOGIST: ALBRIGHT

MISSISSIPPI

3S

STATE: KANSAS
CLOCK: 12

TOTAL DEPTH: 245S

FT

PACKER DEPTH: 2400 FT SIZE: 6 3/4 IN PACKER DEPTH: 2405 FT SIZE: 6 3/4 IN

PACKER DEPTH: FT SIZE: IN PACKER DEPTH: FT SIZE:
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: GAINES DRLG

MUD TYPE: CHEMICAL VISCOSITY:s 35

WEIGHT: 9.7 WATER LOSS (CCY: 12.4

CHLORIDES (P.P.M.): 1600

JARS - MAKE: SERIAL NUMBER:

DID WELL FLOW? NO REVERSED 0OUT? NO

DRILL COLLAR LENGTH: 228 FT . 1.D.: 2.25 IN

WEIGHT PIPE LENGTH: FT 1.D.: IN

DRILL PIPE LENGTH: 2163 FT- I1.D.: 2.7 IN

TEST TOOL LENGTH: 20 FT. TOOL SIZE: 5.5 IN
ANCHOR LENGTH: 50 FT- SIZE: 5.5 IN
SURFACE CHOKE SIZE: 3/4 IN BOTTOM CHOKE SIZE: 3/4 IN
MAIN HOLE SiZE: 7 7/8 IN- TOOL JOINT SIZE: 3 1/2 IF IN
PLOW: WEAK BLOW TO VERY WEAK BLOW THROUGHOUT TEST.

RECOVERED: 20 FT OF: DRILLING MUD WITH SCUM OF OIL ON TOP.
RECOVERED: FT OF :

RECGVERED: FT OF :

RECOVERED: FT OF »

RECOVERED: FT OF =

RECOVERED: FT OF :

RECOVERED: FT OF :

RECOVERED: . FT OF :

RECOVERED: FT OF :

REMARKS ¢

TIME SET PACKER(S): 10:15 PM
WELL TEMPERATURE: 100 ‘F

INITIAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE:

INITIAL FLOW PERIOD MIN: 30
INITIAL CLOSED IN PERIOD MIN: 60
FINAL FLOW PERIOD MIN: 60
FINAL CLOSED IN PERIOD MIN: 63

FINAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE

A
B)
i
el
G)
CH)

1242
42
659
43
468
1242

TIME STARTED OFF BOTTOM: 1:45 AM

PSI
PSI TO (C)> 42
PS1
PSI TO (F) 43
Psl
PSl

IN

PS1

PS1



R R EEE——————
WESTERN TESTING CO. INC.

DATE:s 2/21/84
CUSTOMER: tUCKY STRIKE EXPLORATION INC.
WELL:s 1 TEST: 1
ELEVATION (KB):s 1352 FORMATION:
SECTION: 36 TOWNSHIP
RANGE: 3t COUNTY: BUTLER
GAUGE SH ¢5666 RANGE: 3350
(A) INITIAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: 1242 PSI
(B) FIRST INITIAL FLOW PRESSURE: 42 PS1
(C>) FIRST FINAL FLOW PRESSURE: 42 PS1
(D) INITIAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 659 PS1
(E) SECOND INITIAL FLOW PRESSURE: 43 PS1
(F> SECOND FINAL FLOW PRESSURE: 43 PSI
(G) FINAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 468 PSI
(H) FINAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: 1242 PS1
WELL TEMPERATURE: 100 ‘F
OPEN TOOL: 10:15 PM

TIME - GIVEN TIME - ACTUAL
FIRST FLOW PRESSURE: 30 MIN 30
INITIAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 60 ~ MIN 60
SECOND FLOW PRESSURE: 60 ~ MIN 60
FINAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 60 MIN 63

-
-

WOoOND LW

FIRST FLOW
MIN PRESSURE
0 42
5 42
10 42
15 42
20 42
25 42
30 42

FRESSURE DATA

PRESSURE BREAKDOWN

INITIAL SHUT-INM

MIN

PRESSURE
42
46

145
247
318
365
408
445
473
507
527
549
567
583
599
611
624
634
644
654
659

M

TICKET #3198

LEASEs DYCK
GEQOLOGISTs ALBRIGHT
MISSISSIPPI

23S

STATE: KANSAS
CLOCK:

MIN
MIN
MIN
MIN

SECOND FLOW
PRESSURE

IN
0
5

10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55
60

43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
143
43
43
143

FINAL SHUT-IN

MIN

PRESSURE
43
43
80

135
181
222
253
280
304
324
345
360
377
390
403
415
428
438
447
457
465
468



Home Office:

P.0. Box 1599

REPORT

Wichita, Kansas 67201

Phone (316) 262-5861
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WESTERN TESTING CO. INC.
SUBSURFACE PRESSURE SURVEY

DATE: 2/22/84 TICKET #3199

CUSTOMER: LUCKY STRIKE EXPLORATION ' INC. LEASE: DYCK

WELL: 1 TEST: 2 GEOLOGISTs ALBRIGHT
ELEVATION (KB): 1352 ‘ FORMATION: MISSISSIPPI

SECTION: 36 TOWNSHIP: 23S

RANGE: 3E COUNTY: BUTLER STATE: KANSAS

GAUGE SH #5666 RANGE: 3350 CcLOCK: 12

INTERVAL TEST FROM: 2455 FT TD: 2465 FT TOTAL DEPTH: 2465 FT
DEPTH OF SELECTIVE ZODNE: FT

PACKER DEPTH: 2450 FT SIZE: 6 3/74 IN PACKER DEPTH: 2455 FT SI2Z2E: 6 3/4 IN
PACKER DEPTH: FT SIZE: ‘IN  PACKER DEPTH: FT SIZE: IN

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: GAINES DRLG

MUD TYPE: CHEMICAL VISCOSITY: 42

WEIGHT: 9.7 WATER LOSS (CC): 12.0

CHLORIDES (P.P.M.): 1600 -

JARS - MAKE: SERIAL NUMBER:

DID WELL FLOW? NO REVERSED 0OUT? NO

DRILL COLLAR LENGTH: 255 FT:> 1.D.: 2.25 IN

WEIGHT PIPE LENGTH: FT- 1.D.: ' IN

DRILL PIPE LENGTH: 2195 FT . I.D.» 2.7 In

TEST TOOL LENGTH: 20 FT. TOOL SIZE: 5.5 IN

ANCHOR LENGTH: 10 FT SIZE: 5.5 IN

SURFACE CHOKE SIZE: 3/4 IN® BOTTOM CHOKE SIZE: 3/4 IN
MAIN HOLE SIZE: 7 7/8 IN TOOL JOINT SIZE: 3 1/2 1F IN

BLOW: WEAK BLOW THROUGHOUT TEST.

RECOVERED: 40 FT OF: DORILLING MUD WITH SCUM OF OIL ON TOP.
RECOVERED: FT OF :

RECOVERED: FT OF :

RECOVERED: FT OF :

RECOVERED: FT OF :

RECOVERED: FT OF :

RECOVERED: FT OF :

RECOVERED: FT (1] 5

RECOVERED: FT OF :

REMARKS :

TIME SET PACKER(S): 12:30 PM : TIME STARTED OFF BOTTOM: 4:00 PM

WELL TEMPERATURE: 100 “F

INITIAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: (A) 1279 PSI

INITIAL FLOW PERIOD MIN: 30 (BY 49 PSI TO (C> 49 PSI
INITIAL CLOSED IN PERIOD MIN: 63 (D) 778 PS1

FINAL FLOW PERIOD MIN: 60 (E)> 47 PS1 TO (F)> 47 PS1
FINAL CLOSED IN PERIOD MIN: 66 (G) 639 PS1

FINAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE » (H) 1253 PSI



WESTERN TESTING CO. INC.
= _ PRESSURE DATA

-~

DATE: 2/22/84 TICKET #3199
CUSTOMER: LUCKY STRIKE EXPLORATION-INC. LEASEs DYCK
WELL: 1 TEST:. 2 - GEOLOGIST: ALBRIGHT
ELEVATION (KB): 1352 g FORMATION: MISSISSIPPI
SECTION:s 36 TOWNSHIP: 23S

RANGE: 3E COUNTY: BUTLER STATE: KANSAS
GAUGE SN #5666 RANGE: 3950 CLOCK: 12

(A) INITIAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: 1279 PS1

(B) FIRST INITIAL FLOW PRESSURE: 49 PS1

(C) FIRST FINAL FLOW PRESSURE: 49 PS1

(D) INITIAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 778 PS1

(E) SECOND INITIAL FLOW PRESSURE: 47 PSI

(F) SECOND FINAL FLOW PRESSURE: 47 PSI

(G) FINAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 639 PSI

(H) FIMAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: 1253 PS1

WELL TEMPERATURE: 100 ‘F

OPEN TOOL: 12:30 PM
TIME - GIVEN TIME - ACTUAL

FIRST FLOW PRESSURE: 30 MIN 30 MIN
INITIAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 60 - MIN 63 MIN
SECOND FLOW PRESSURE: 60 +« MIN 60 MIN
FINAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 60 ~ MIN 66 MIN

PRESSURE BREAKDOWN

FIRST FLOW INITIAL SHUT-IMN SECOND FLOW . FINAL SHUT-IN
PT MIN PRESSURE MIN PRESSURE MIN PRESSURE MIN PRESSURE
1 0 49 0 43 0 47 0 47
2 S 49 3 49 S 47 3 83
3 10 49 6 133 10 47 6 188
4 15 49 9 278 15 47 9 260
S 20 49 12 356 20 47 12 316
6 25 49 15 431 25 47 1S 359
7 30 49 18 500 30 47 18 395
8 21 556 35 47 21 426
9 24 603 40 47 24 455
10 27 629 45 47 27 481
11 30 652 S0 47 30 501
12 33 675 S5 47 33 520
13 36 691 60 47 36 536
14 39 707 39 553
15 42 720 42 566
16 45 730 45 577
17 48 739 48 589
18 51 749 51 600
19 54 758 54 610
20 57 766 S7 620
21 60 773 60 628
22 63 778 63 635
23 66 639
24
25
26
27
28
29

(2]
o



